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29th November 2022 

Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Y6 Gospel Performance 
Parents and family members of the children in Year 6 are warmly welcome to watch the children in 
their Christmas Gospel singing performance on Monday 12th December at 10am. Over the term, the 
children have been working so hard, with some children even having solo parts.  This is always a real 
treat which fills our hearts with pride and joy. 
 
Bank Holiday 
The government has announced an additional bank holiday to mark the coronation of King Charles III 
next year. The UK-wide holiday will fall on Monday 8 May 2023 after the coronation at Westminster 
Abbey two days earlier. The day will be an opportunity for families and communities across the country 
to come together to celebrate and pay tribute to King Charles III by taking part in local and national 
events across the country in his honour. School will close to staff and students on this day and reopen 
on Tuesday 9 May 2023. 
 
For children in Year 6, this means there will be a change to the SATs timetable.  Please see the diary of 
dates at the end of this letter which shares the changes. 
 
Parent Helpers for Reading 
Do you have some time to support our children with their reading?  We are looking for parent (or 
garndaprent) helpers to come into school and read with the children.  If you do have a little bit of spare 
time and are able to help, please completed this short form https://forms.gle/BfCeAZAzH4RHmPd89 
Please could you remember to include your name on the form so that we are able to contact you.  We 
are looking to start after the Christmas holidays so we will be in touch in the last week to organise times 
etc.  Many thanks in anticipation of your support. 
 
And finally, please find below the dairy of dates with any additions added in red. 
 

https://forms.gle/BfCeAZAzH4RHmPd89
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With kindest regards, 

Jayne Narraway 

Mrs J Narraway 

Head Teacher  

Diary of Dates 2022-2023 
Autumn 2022 
 

When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Friday 2nd December 2022 
6pm – 8pm 

Christmas Fair All families 

Monday 5th December 
2022 

Abba Mania at Culcheth High School Year 5 and Year 6 

Tuesday 6th December 
2022 

Y6 Crucial Crew Trip (am) Year 6 

Wednesday 7th December 
2022 

KS1 dress rehearsal of Christmas Play 
9:30am 

Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Thursday 8th December 
2022 

KS1 Christmas Play 9:30am Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Friday 9th December 2022 KS1 Christmas Play 1:30pm Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Friday 9th December 2022 Christmas Tree Service in church at 
10:45am 

KS2 classes parents welcome to 
watch 

Monday 12th December 
2022 

Gospel performance for parents at 
10am 

Year 6 Parents 

Tuesday 13th December 
2022 

KS2 dress rehearsal of Christmas Play 
9:30am 

Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 
6 

Wednesday 14th December 
2022 

KS2 Christmas Play 9:30am and 6pm Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 
6 

Thursday 15th December 
2022 

Christmas Dinner, Christmas Jumper 
and Christmas Party Day 

All classes 

Thursday 15th December 
2022 

Intergenerational Activity with 
Holcroft Grange 

Year 6 

Thursday 15th December 
2022 

Santa Dash All classes 

Friday 16th December 2022 Christmas Assembly at 2pm All classes 

Friday 16th December School closes  

 
Spring 2023 
 

When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 
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Wednesday 4th January 
2023 

School Opens  

Wednesday 4th January 
2023 

Book sharing day 3:15pm – 4:15pm All classes  

Thursday 5th January 2023 Interim Reports All classes 

Monday 9th January 2023 Year 2 Parental Conferences  Year 2 Parents 

Tuesday 10th January 2023 Reception Parental Conferences Reception parents 

Wednesday 11th January 
2023 

Year 6 Parental Conferences Year 6 parents 

Thursday 12th January 
2023 

Year 4 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 4 parents 

Monday 16th January 2023 Clubs start All classes 

Monday 16th January 2023 Year 1 Parental Conferences Year 1 parents 

Tuesday 17th January 2023 Year 5 Parental Conferences Year 5 parents 

Wednesday 18th January 
2023 

Year 3 Parental Conferences Year 3 parents 

Thursday 19th January 
2023 

Year 4 Parental Conferences Year 4 parents 

Monday 23rd January 2023 Chinese New Year Themed Lunch All classes 

Thursday 26th January 
2023 

Year 5 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 5 parents 

Thursday 9th February 
2023 

Year 6 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 6 parents 

Friday 17th February 2023 School closes  

Monday 27th February 
2023 

School opens  

Thursday 2nd March 2023 World Book Day All classes 

Thursday 2nd March 2023 World Book Day Themed Lunch All classes 

Thursday 9th March 2023 Reception Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Reception parents 

Friday 17th March 2023 Clubs finish All classes 

Thursday 23rd March 2023 Year 1 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 1 parents 

Thursday 23rd March 2023 World Maths Day/TTRockstars Day All classes 

Wednesday 29th March 
2023 

Phonics Screening Check Meeting Year 1 parents 

Thursday 30th March 2023 Kingswood meeting at 2:30pm Year 4 parents and children 

Friday 31st March 2023 Easter Extravaganza All classes 

Friday 31st March 2023 School closes  

 
Summer 2023 
 

When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Monday 17th April 2023 School opens  
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Monday 17th April 2023 Book sharing 9:15am – 11:30am and 
1:30pm – 4:30pm 

All classes 

Monday 17th April 2023 Interim report All classes 

Tuesday 18th April 2023 Year 6 Parental Conferences Year 6 parents 

Wednesday 19th April 2023 Year 1 Parental Conferences Year 1 parents 

19th – 21st April 2023 Kingswood Year 4  

Monday 24th April 2023 Clubs start All classes 

Monday 24th April 2023 Year 2 Parental Conferences Year 2 parents 

Tuesday 25th April 2023 Year 3 Parental Conferences Year 3 parents 

Wednesday 26th April 2023 Year 4 Parental Conferences Year 4 parents 

Thursday 27th April 2023 Year 5 Parental Conferences Year 5 parents 

Thursday 27th April 2023 Year 2 Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Year 2 parents 

Tuesday 2nd May 2023 Reception Parental Conferences Reception parents 

Monday 8th May 2023 Bank Holiday for Coronation All classes 

Tuesday 9th May 2023 KS2 SATS SPAG Year 6 

Wednesday 10th May 2023 KS2 SATS Reading Year 6 

Thursday 11th May 2023 KS2 SATS Maths Paper 1 and 2 Year 6 

Friday 12th May 2023 KS2 SATS Maths Paper 3 Year 6 

Thursday 11th May 2023 Year 3 Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Year 3 

Tuesday 16th May 2023 KS1 SATS SPAG Year 2 

Wednesday 17th May 2023 KS1 SATS Reading Paper 1 Year 2 

Thursday 18th May 2023 KS1 SATS Reading Paper 2 Year 2 

Friday 19th May 2023 KS1 SATS Maths Paper 1 Year 2 

Tuesday 23rd May 2023 KS1 SATS Maths Paper 2 Year 2 

Friday 26th May 2023 School closes  

Monday 12th June 2023 School opens  

W/c 12th June 2023 Phonics Screening Check Year 1 and some Year 2 

W/c 12th June 2023 Multiplication Check Year 4 

Wednesday 14th June 2023 Safety Central trip Year 5 

Thursday 15th June 2023 Year 4 Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Year 4 

Thursday 15th June 2023 Burwardsley Meeting at 2:30pm Year 2 parents and children 

Thursday 29th June 2023 Year 5 Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Year 5 

Friday 30th June 2023 Clubs finish All classes 

Tuesday 4th and 
Wednesday 5th July 2023 

Burwardsley Year 2 

Thursday 13th July 2023 Year 6 Loved One to Lunch at 
11:30am 

Year 6 

Friday 14th July 2023 RobinFest All classes 
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Friday 21st July 2023 KS2 Sports Day (am) Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 
6 

Friday 21st July 2023 Reports out All classes 

Monday 24th July 2023 KS1 Sports Day (am) Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Monday 24th July 2023 Year 6 performance dress rehearsal 
(pm) 

Year 6 

Tuesday 25th July 2023 Year 6 Performance and Award 
Ceremony from 5:30pm 

Year 6 and families 

Wednesday 26th July 2023 Leavers’ Assembly at 2pm All classes 

Wednesday 26th July 2023 School closes  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 


